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How IP Addresses are Delegated
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Market Presence







Sending data over the Internet

Packets are sent from ‘source’ to ‘destination’

Data is sent over the Internet in discrete packets

Every source and destination in the Internet must have an IP address



IPv4 Address Resolution

• Using any TCP/IP device to discover an IPv4 address that it 

wants to reach

IPv4: 10.1.1.10 IPv4: 10.1.1.20 IPv4: 10.1.1.30

Here I am!

IPv4: 10.1.1.30

☺︎

Who’s at

IPv4: 10.1.1.30 ?

The Internet



Domain Name Resolution

The Internet

www.apnic.net

www.apnic.net? 

203.119.102.244

DNS

175.98.98.133 203.119.102.244

☺︎
ww

w



IP addresses and ASNs
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Resource Management
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Growth of the Global Routing Table

http://www.cidr-report.org/as2.0/

609615 prefixes
As of 17 May 2016

2009: The GFC hits the 
Internet

2011: Address 
Exhaustion

2005: Broadband to the Masses

2001: The Great Internet Boom and 
Bust

1994: Introduction of 
CIDR

Projected 

growth of 

routing table 

before CIDR
CIDR

deployment

Dot-Com 

boom

Sustainable

growth
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IPv4 Address Space

NRO Q1 2016
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Available IPv4 /8s in Each RIR

NRO Q1 2016
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Square’s Routing Table

Pathways

2

5

Announcements

128 0

8

16

136

144

152

168

192

208

248

40

48

56

80

96

104

112

160

176

224

64

72

120

184

216 200

240

24

32

88

232



Triangle’s Routing Table
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Circle’s Routing Table
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Semicircle’s Routing Table
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Star’s Routing Table
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Heart’s Routing Table
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Hexagon’s Routing Table

Pathways

3

1

Announcements

128 0

8

16

136

144

152

168

192

208

248

40

48

56

80

96

104

112

160

176

224

64

72

120

184

216 200

240

24

32

88

232





33



34



35



36














